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HAIR ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE OF FEES SKILLS FIRST SUBSIDISED 2018 FEE FOR SERVICE RPL 

Job Title 
National 
Course 
Code 

Qualification Enrolment Type 

Approximate 
Number of 

Enrolled 
Hours Per 

Course 

VTG Subsidy 
Per Nominal 

Hour  

(Government 
Contribution) 

2018 
Indicative 
Student 

Tuition Fee 
Per Nominal 

Hour 

2018 
Approximate 
Total Tuition 

Fees 

2018 
Approximate 
Total Tuition 

Fees with 
Concession 

Material and 
Student 

Amenities 

2018 Total 
Course Cost 

2018 
Indicative 
Student 

Tuition Fee 
Per Nominal 

Hour 

2018 
Approximate 
Total Tuition 

Fees 

Fee For 
Service 

RPL 

Salon 
Assistant SHB20216 

Certificate Ii 
in Salon 
Assistant 

Non-
Apprenticeship 335 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 $3,350.00 $150 

Application 
Fee 

Plus 

$100 Per Unit Traineeship 335 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 $3,350.00 

Hairdresser SHB30416 
Certificate III 
in 
Hairdressing 

Apprenticeship 990 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.50 $12,375.00 $150 
Application 

Fee 

Plus 

$100 Per Unit Non-
Apprenticeship 990 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.50 $12,375.00 

Barber SHB30516 Certificate III 
in Barbering 

Apprenticeship 815 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.50 $10,187.50 $150 
Application 

Fee 

Plus 

$100 Per Unit Non-
Apprenticeship 815 $8.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.00 $10,187.50 
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* These fees are indicative only and subject to change. Your fee statement will be issued based on your personal circumstances prior to enrolment.
**  Based on provision of text and electronic resources. Additional charges may apply for hard copy resources at the request of the student. 

Further fees and charges apply in the following circumstances: 

Reprinting lost Certificate $66 

Reprinting lost workbook $30 per unit 

Replacement of lost tablet $500 




